
Hurst Spit to Lymington Strategy
Community Drop-ins

Members of the Strategy team will be available during these sessions to answer 
questions you might have about the proposals for the coastline. No appointment 

necessary,  please pop in for a chat. 

 
DATES SESSION LOCATIONS

ALL 10AM – 1PM 

Wednesday 7 May Lymington Library, 
North Cl, Lymington SO41 9BW

Thursday 22 May Bridge Community Centre Café, 
9 Sea Road, Milford on Sea, SO41 0PH

Wednesday 4 June Lymington Town Sailing Club, Martineau Room, 
Bath Road, Lymington, SO41 3SE

Thursday 19 June Bridge Community Centre Café, 
9 Sea Road, Milford on Sea, SO41 0PH

Wednesday 2 July Lymington Library, 
North Cl, Lymington SO41 9BW

Thursday 17th July Bridge Community Centre Café, 
9 Sea Road, Milford on Sea, SO41 0PH

Wednesday 6 August Lymington Town Sailing Club, Martineau Room,
Bath Road, Lymington, SO41 3SE

Thursday 21 August Bridge Community Centre Café, 
9 Sea Road, Milford on Sea, SO41 0PH

Wednesday 3 September Lymington Library, 
North Cl, Lymington SO41 9BW

Thursday 18 September Bridge Community Centre Café, 
9 Sea Road, Milford on Sea, SO41 0PH

For further information please visit 
www.hurstspit2lymington.co.uk or scan the QR code 
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